

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 15299/2006 in

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 245 OF 2004

AJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA RANI

Respondent(s)

(For discharge of advocate with office report dt. 22.1.2007)

Date: 20/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Applicant in person

Mrs. Pushpa Rani

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv. [NOT PRESENT]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitions for transfer filed by the applicant-petitioner (wife) were

rejected while that of the husband was accepted by this Court on 25th of

September, 2006. The applicant-wife, who is appearing in person, has filed the

present application for discharge of her Advocate, Mr. Anil K. Chopra.  
The

application (for discharge of the Advocate on Record) is allowed.

The applicant wishes to file an application for modification of the order  
dismissing her transfer petitions. Such an application is not maintainable  
.

However, the applicant would be at liberty to file a review petition agai  
nst the

order of dismissal of the transfer petitions, if so advised.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master